

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13955-13956/2004

(From the final orders dated 27/01/2003 in CWP No. 1309/2003 and  
25.4.2003 in RP No.132 of 2003 in CWP No.1309 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT  
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)PARSHOTAM CHAND  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS  
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report )

Date: 23/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The Office Report shows that Respondent No.1 and 3 have not  
yet been served. Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to  
take steps to serve Respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Dasti service, in  
addition, is permitted.Respondent No.2 may file Counter Affidavit within four  
weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER