

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13955-13956/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2003 in CWP No. 1309/2003 and
prder dated 25/04/2003 in RP No. 132/2003 in CWP No. 1309/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARSHOTAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. Jana Kalayan Das, Advoc
ate.

He prays for some time to file counter affidavit. Let him file counter affida
vit within

nk if
four weeks. In particular, we would like to know from the respondent No.4 ba
any other employees were found guilty and, if so, what punishment was inflicte
d upon
them. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

y Dhawan)

Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Vija

Court